## Office of The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Hazaribag

Order No 180 /2023

Dated 30.06.23

In furtherance to the mandate of section 4 of Sexual Harassment of Women at Work place (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 and in the light of Hon'ble Jharkhand High Court's letter no. 350/Admn. Misc. dated 19.06.2018, the internal complaint committee for prevention of sexual harassment of women at work place, is being reconstituted with the following members:-

- 01. Smt. Kashika M. Prasad, Dist. & Addl. Sessions Judge-VI Chairman.
- 02. Miss Avanika Gautam, Civil Judge (Sr. Div)-IV,

- Secretary

03. Miss. Purnima Tirkey, J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> class.

- Member

04. Smt. Josepha Kujur, Assistant.

-Member

05. Smt. Sweta Sinha, Assistant.

-Member

The above committee shall deal with the complaint of women employed regarding their harassment at work place and shall submit its report to the 8 /2:00 ~3 appropriate authority.

Inform all concerned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, Hazaribag.

Memo No. 1170 - 74/

Dated. 30-06-23

Copy forwarded to Smt. Kashika M. Prasad, District & Addl. Sessions Judge-VI, Hazaribag./ Miss Avanika Gautam Civil Judge (Sr. Div)-IV, Hazaribag,/ Miss. Purnima Tirkey, J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> class, Hazaribag / Smt. Josepha Kujur, Assistant/ Smt. Sweta Sinha, Assistant, for information and pegdful.

Civil Court, Pkin